505333720 02/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5380501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	02/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINDBODY, INC.
Street Address:	4051 BROAD STREET, SUITE 220
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13691082
Application Number:	13691311
Application Number:	13691401
Application Number:	14920843
Application Number:	15043256
Application Number:	15079972
Application Number:	15079986
Application Number:	15080014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-449	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI	
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/	

PATENT REEL: 048362 FRAME: 0305

505333720

DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Mindbody 2015) (Fully Executed 2-15-19)#page1.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Mindbody 2015) (Fully Executed 2-15-19)#page2.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Mindbody 2015) (Fully Executed 2-15-19)#page3.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Mindbody 2015) (Fully Executed 2-15-19)#page4.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Mindbody 2015) (Fully Executed 2-15-19)#page5.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Mindbody 2015) (Fully Executed 2-15-19)#page6.tif
source=Mesquite - Termination of IPSA	(Mindbody 2015) (Fully Executed 2-15-19)#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of February 15, 2019, is executed by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank"), in favor of MINDBODY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 12, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Bank, Debtor granted to Bank a security interest in the IP Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2018, at Reel/Frame 044603/0576, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2015, at Reel/Frame 005449/0406, on March 21, 2015, at Reel/Frame 005483/0204, and on January 11, 2018, at Reel/Frame 006248/0279, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- D. Bank agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the IP Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Bank expressly terminates and releases all of Bank's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (i) Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Exhibits A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.
- (b) Bank represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.

(c) Bank authorizes and requests the patent and trademark divisions of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the United States Copyright Office, to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name: Roasy Kumar Title: MD

[Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/Application Date
Stressdots carry card	TX0000849592	2/8/82

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Title	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Systems and methods for wellness programs	13691082	11/30/12
Systems and methods for wellness programs	13691311	11/30/12
Systems and methods for wellness programs	13691401	11/30/12
Client management system	14920843	10/22/15
Scheduling system and user interfaces	15043256	2/12/16
Contextual mobile communication platform	15079972	3/24/16
Event scheduling	15079986	3/24/16
Methods and systems for inventory yield management	15080014	3/24/16

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
SAASI POWERED BY MINDBODY	85219728	1/18/11
SAASI	85219688	1/18/11
Design	85047537	5/25/10
MINDBODY	85002921	3/31/10
MINDBODY	77045181	11/16/06
MINDBODY CONNECT	86054896	9/3/13
Design	86106580	10/31/13
MINDBODY EXCHANGE	86054886	9/3/13
MINDBODY EXPRESS	86054891	9/3/13
MINDBODY CONNECT	85955738	6/10/13
POWERED BY MINDBODY	85944646	5/29/13
LOVE YOUR BUSINESS	86553510	3/4/15
ENGAGE BY MINDBODY CONNECT	86560372	3/11/15
MINDBODY CONNECT	86515305	1/27/15
MINDBODY CONNECT WORKPLACE	86487746	12/22/14
MINDBODY REACH	86481825	12/16/14
MINDBODY ENGAGE	87012764	4/25/16
CONNECTING THE WORLD OF WELLNESS	87186060	9/28/16
MB ONE	86956664	3/29/16
BOOK YOUR BEST DAY. EVERY DAY.	86814278	11/9/15
Design only	86700394	7/21/15
MINDBODY	86700391	7/21/15
MINDBODY	86700388	7/21/15

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

PATENT REEL: 048362 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 02/18/2019